



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of St Clair
Carney Dr/Brown St/Range Rd
Intersection Improvements
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0164

DATE: 6/5/2018
TIME: 1:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Boddy Construction	\$	252,744.45
2	Angelo Iafrate	\$	323,014.70
3	D.P. Schweihofer	\$	359,012.00 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of St Clair
 Carney Dr/Brown St/Range Rd
 Intersection Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0164

Boddy Construction
 3741 Dove Rd
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Angelo Iafrate
 26300 Sherwood Ave
 Warren, MI 48091

D.P. Schwehofer
 P.O. Box 384
 St Clair, MI 48079

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	7,200.00	7,200.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	540.00	540.00	750.00	750.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	205	Ft	12.75	2,613.75	30.00	6,150.00	4.00	820.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	196	Ft	8.40	1,646.40	18.00	3,528.00	4.00	784.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	66	Syd	8.40	554.40	6.00	396.00	4.00	264.00
6.	Embankment, CIP	130	Cyd	15.82	2,056.60	2.50	325.00	35.00	4,550.00
7.	Excavation, Earth	1,320	Cyd	12.00	15,840.00	25.00	33,000.00	15.00	19,800.00
8.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	25	Cyd	48.91	1,222.75	40.00	1,000.00	30.00	750.00
9.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	300	Ft	2.31	693.00	2.00	600.00	2.00	600.00
10.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	6	Ea	98.40	590.40	140.00	840.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	180	Syd	5.41	973.80	12.00	2,160.00	10.00	1,800.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,575	Syd	10.82	17,041.50	18.00	28,350.00	18.00	28,350.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 15 inch	20	Syd	20.29	405.80	34.00	680.00	30.00	600.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	20	Ton	31.80	636.00	15.00	300.00	30.00	600.00
15.	Shoulder, CI II, 6 inch	15	Syd	41.75	626.25	15.00	225.00	45.00	675.00
16.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	215	Ft	41.80	8,987.00	80.00	17,200.00	65.00	13,975.00
17.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	215	Ft	6.11	1,313.65	3.00	645.00	15.00	3,225.00
18.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	1,950.00	1,950.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
19.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	360.00	360.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
20.	_Catch Basin Cover, St. Clair	3	Ea	492.80	1,478.40	550.00	1,650.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
21.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	4	Ea	1,346.10	5,384.40	3,300.00	13,200.00	3,600.00	14,400.00
22.	_Storm Manhole Cover, St. Clair	2	Ea	544.80	1,089.60	425.00	850.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
23.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	602	Ft	13.91	8,373.82	38.00	22,876.00	3.00	1,806.00
24.	HMA Surface, Rem	1,520	Syd	4.20	6,384.00	10.00	15,200.00	2.00	3,040.00
25.	Edge Trimming	245	Ft	7.20	1,764.00	2.50	612.50	10.00	2,450.00
26.	HMA, 3C	5	Ton	132.00	660.00	500.00	2,500.00	180.00	900.00
27.	HMA, 13A	80	Ton	132.00	10,560.00	200.00	16,000.00	180.00	14,400.00
28.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	1,548	Syd	72.00	111,456.00	66.00	102,168.00	80.00	123,840.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of St Clair
 Carney Dr/Brown St/Range Rd
 Intersection Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0164

Boddy Construction
 3741 Dove Rd
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Angelo Iafrate
 26300 Sherwood Ave
 Warren, MI 48091

D.P. Schwehofer
 P.O. Box 384
 St Clair, MI 48079

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness W, Intersection	1,205	Ft	3.60	4,338.00	1.95	2,349.75	6.00	7,230.00
30.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	130	Ea	12.00	1,560.00	1.00	130.00	30.00	3,900.00
31.	Detectable Warning Surface	52	Ft	48.00	2,496.00	36.00	1,872.00	60.00	3,120.00
32.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	72	Ft	6.00	432.00	8.00	576.00	29.00	2,088.00
33.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	604	Sft	9.00	5,436.00	7.00	4,228.00	20.00	12,080.00
34.	_Mailbox, Relocate, Temp Post, Steel, 3 lb	2	Ea	180.00	360.00	250.00	500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
35.	Post, Steel, 3 lb	224	Ft	6.00	1,344.00	5.00	1,120.00	10.00	2,240.00
36.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	6	Ea	60.00	360.00	50.00	300.00	100.00	600.00
37.	Sign, Type III, Rem	6	Ea	12.00	72.00	10.00	60.00	40.00	240.00
38.	Sign, Type IIIA	50	Sft	19.80	990.00	16.50	825.00	60.00	3,000.00
39.	Sign, Type IIIB	32	Sft	19.80	633.60	16.50	528.00	60.00	1,920.00
40.	Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 6 foot	6	Ea	60.00	360.00	50.00	300.00	300.00	1,800.00
41.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	65	Ft	18.00	1,170.00	15.00	975.00	12.00	780.00
42.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	1	Ea	198.00	198.00	165.00	165.00	250.00	250.00
43.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only	2	Ea	198.00	396.00	165.00	330.00	250.00	500.00
44.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	1	Ea	198.00	198.00	165.00	165.00	250.00	250.00
45.	Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 12 inch, White	90	Ft	1.80	162.00	1.50	135.00	5.00	450.00
46.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	75	Ft	1.14	85.50	0.95	71.25	5.00	375.00
47.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	470	Ft	1.14	535.80	0.95	446.50	5.00	2,350.00
48.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	170	Ft	1.19	202.30	0.99	168.30	5.00	850.00
49.	Rem Curing Compound, for Longit Mrkg, 4 inch	395	Ft	2.40	948.00	2.00	790.00	3.00	1,185.00
50.	Rem Curing Compound, for Longit Mrkg, 6 inch	150	Ft	2.40	360.00	2.00	300.00	4.00	600.00
51.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	220	Sft	3.54	778.80	2.95	649.00	3.00	660.00
52.	Rem Spec Mrkg	140	Sft	3.54	495.60	2.95	413.00	3.00	420.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of St Clair
 Carney Dr/Brown St/Range Rd
 Intersection Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0164

Boddy Construction
 3741 Dove Rd
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Angelo Iafrate
 26300 Sherwood Ave
 Warren, MI 48091

D.P. Schwehofer
 P.O. Box 384
 St Clair, MI 48079

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
53.	_Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, RR Sym	1	Ea	420.00	420.00	350.00	350.00	320.00	320.00
54.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	10	Ea	90.00	900.00	75.00	750.00	170.00	1,700.00
55.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	10	Ea	0.30	3.00	0.01	0.10	50.00	500.00
56.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	30	Ea	21.60	648.00	18.00	540.00	10.00	300.00
57.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	30	Ea	0.04	1.20	0.01	0.30	10.00	300.00 *
58.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	325	Sft	5.40	1,755.00	4.50	1,462.50	5.00	1,625.00
59.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	325	Sft	0.01	3.25	0.01	3.25	5.00	1,625.00
60.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	125	Sft	12.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,250.00	10.00	1,250.00
61.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	125	Sft	0.01	1.25	0.01	1.25	10.00	1,250.00
62.	Riprap, Plain	8	Syd	87.11	696.88	60.00	480.00	100.00	800.00
63.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	625	Syd	2.40	1,500.00	8.00	5,000.00	15.00	9,375.00
64.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	25	Unit	72.00	1,800.00	70.00	1,750.00	210.00	5,250.00
65.	Hydroseeding	625	Syd	2.03	1,268.75	3.00	1,875.00	12.00	7,500.00
66.	Monument Box	1	Ea	810.00	810.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
67.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	504.00	504.00	300.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
68.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,020.00	1,020.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
69.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	3,600.00	3,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	252,744.45	\$	323,014.70	\$	359,012.00 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**